approach, which focuses on temporary differences between the carrying amount of an assets or liability in the balance sheet and its tax

 base. Further, the application of Ind AS has resulted in recognition of certain temporary differences which was not required under

 Indian GAAP. Accordingly, deferred tax adjustments have been recognized in correlation to the underlying transactions in retained

 earnings/OCI in accordance with Ind AS. This has resulted decrease in retained earnings by Rs.87680415/- on 1st April 2016 and

  increase in retained earnings of Rs.518232/- as at 31st March 2017 with corresponding adjustment in Deferred Tax Liability/(Asset).

INDIAN SUCROSE LIMITED

73

I n n o v a t i o n R i s i n g
C O R P O R AT I O N
YA D U

Indian Sucrose Limited
First Time Ind AS adoption reconciliations

stEffect of Ind AS adoption on the Balance Sheet as at 31-March-2017 and 1  April-2016

S.

No.

Particulars  As at 31-Mar-2017  As at 01-Apr-2016

End of Last Period Presented under

Previous GAAP

Date of Transition

As per

previous

GAAP

Effects of

Transition

to Ind AS

As per Ind

AS

As per

Previous

GAAP

Effects of

Transition

to Ind AS

As per Ind AS

1-Assets

A  Property Plant and

Equipment

737495863  0 737495863  772327559   0

772327559

B  Capital work in

Progress

2971762  0 2971762  780582  0 780582

C Intangible Assets  0 0 0 2474  0 2474

D Financial Assets  0 0 0 0 0 0

I Investments  17609322  60592897  78202219  17522532  61576272  79098804

Ii  Other Financial

Assets

0 0 0 0 0 0

III  Other Non-Current

Assets

13714007  0 13714007  13714007  59032099  72746106

E  Deferred Tax Assets  0 0 0 0 0 0

 Total Current Assets  771790954  60592897  832383851  804347134  120608371 924955505

2 -Current

Assets

a  Inventories  1933639058  0 1933639058 1644630933 0 1644630933

b Financial Assets  0 0 0 0 0 0

i Investments

ii  Trade

Receivables

155156639  0 155156639 140762202 0 140762202

iii  Cash and Cash

Equivalent

10605282  0 10605282 25499967  361620154 387120121

iv  Bank

Balance(other

than above)

202091190  0 202091190 469299147 -361620154 107678993

v

Other Financial

Assets

592957816

-27165355

565792461

151635074

-133493735

18141339

c

Current tax

Assets

105442798

0

105442798

5836737

-5051290

785447

d

Other Current

Assets

67319227

0

67319227

70539194

71272501

141811695

Total Current

Assets

3067212010

-27165355

3040046655

2508203254

67272524

2440930730

Total Assets

3839002965

33427541

3872430506

3312550388

53335847

3365886235

INDIAN SUCROSE LIMITED

74

I n n o v a t i o n R i s i n g
C O R P O R AT I O N
YA D U

II- -Equity and Liabilities

Equity

a  Equity share

Capital

224183320  -70000000  154183320  224183320  -70000000  154183320

b  Other Equity  621947174  89372675  711319849  348499305  121032149  469531454

Total Equity

846130494

19372675

865503169

572682625

51032149

623714774

1-Liabilities

1-Non-Current Liabilities

a  Financial Liabilities

i  Borrowings  407778020  -166439407  241338613  399704914  -167983417  231721497

ii  Other financial

Liabilities

40871625  0  40871625  65415375  0  65415375

b  Provisions  24184905  0  24184905  22570985  0  22570985

c  Deferred Tax

Liabilities

55261862  94416508  149678370  62516187  87680416  150196602

d  Other Non-current

Liabilities

0  0  0  0  0  0

Total non-current

Liabilities

528096412

-72022899

456073513

550207461

-80303002

469904459

2-Current Liabilities

Current Liabilities

a  Financial Liabilities

i Borrowings  1918278416  70000000  1988278416  1531937756  70000000  1601937756

ii  Trade Payables  126384054  0 126384054  225531373  0 225531373

iii  Other Financial

Liabilities

108485741  16077765  124563506  256856538  20988429  277844967

b Other Current

Liabilities

23286173  0 23286173  28417096  -8381 730  20035366

c  Provisions  288341675  0 288341675  146917540  0 146917540

d Current Tax

Liabilities (net)

0 0 0 0 0 0

 Total Current

Liabilities

2464776059  86077765  2550853824  2189660303  82606699  2272267002

 Total Equity and

Liabilities

3839002965  33427541  3872430506  3312550388  53335847  3365886235

Note:

The Figures of previous GAAP have been reclassified to confirm to presentation requirements of Division II of

Schedule III of Companies Act,2016 as applicable to a company whose financial statements are required to be

drawn up in compliance of the companies ( Indian Accounting Standards)  Rules, 2015

INDIAN SUCROSE LIMITED

75

I n n o v a t i o n R i s i n g
C O R P O R AT I O N
YA D U

Indian Sucrose Limited

Effect of Ind AS adoption on the statement of Profit and Loss for the year 31-March-2017

   (Amount in Rs.)

S.no. Particulars

Recon-

cilation

note no.

Previous GAAP  Ind AS